© 2013 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 1
Data Sheet
Cisco Catalyst 4500-X Series Fixed 10 Gigabit
Ethernet Aggregation Switch
Overview
Cisco® Catalyst® 4500-X Series Switch (Figure 1) is a fixed aggregation switch that delivers best-in-class
scalability, simplified network virtualization, and integrated network services for space-constrained environments in
campus networks. It meets business growth objectives with unprecedented scalability, simplifies network

GR-1089-Core Level 3
© 2013 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 11 of 14
Table 6. Ordering Information
Product Number Description
Base Switch PIDs
WS-C4500X-16SFP+ Catalyst 4500-X 16 Port 10GE IP Base, Front-to-Back Cooling, No P/S
WS-C4500X-24X-IPB Catalyst 4500-X 24 Port 10GE IP Base, Front-to-Back Cooling, No P/S
WS-C4500X-24X-ES Catalyst 4500-X 24 Port 10GE Enterprise Services, Front-to-Back Cooling, No P/S
WS-C4500X-32SFP+ Catalyst 4500-X 32 Port 10GE IP Base, Front-to-Back Cooling, No P/S
WS-C4500X-40X-ES Catalyst 4500-X 40 Port 10GE Enterprise Services, Front-to-Back Cooling, No P/S
C4KX-NM-8SFP+ Catalyst 4500-X 8 Port 10GE Network Module
WS-C4500X-F-16SFP+ Catalyst 4500-X 16 Port 10GE IP Base, Back-to-Front Cooling, No P/S
WS-C4500X-F-32SFP+ Catalyst 4500-X 32 Port 10GE IP Base, Back-to-Front Cooling, No P/S
FRU and OIR FANs
C4KX-FAN-F Catalyst 4500-X Back-to-Front Cooling Fan
C4KX-FAN-R Catalyst 4500-X Front-to-Back Cooling Fan
Power Supply